YEAR

1946 - 1st

1947 - 2nd

1948 - 3rd

1949 - 4th

1950 - 5th

1951 - 6th

1952 - 7th

1953 - 8th

1954 - 9th

1955 - 10th
1956 - 11th
1957 - 12th
1958 - 13th
1959 - 14th
1960 - 15th
1961 - 16th
1962 - 17th
1963 - 18th
1964 - 19th
1965 - 20th
1966 - 21st
1967 - 22nd
1968 - 23rd
1969 - 24th
1970 - 25th
1971 - 26th
1972 - 27th
1973 - 28th
1974 - 29th
1975 - 30th
1976 - 31st
1977 - 32nd
1978 - 33rd
1979 - 34th
1980 - 35th
1981 - 36th
1982 - 37th
1983 - 38th
1984 - 39th
1985 - 40th

MAAD Basketball Tournament

Attendance by Host Clubs 1946 - 2016

Host Club

Kansas City
Omaha

St. Louis
Denver SAC
Kansas Citv
Des Moines
St. Paul. MN
Kansas Citv
Kansas Citv
St. Louis
Council Bluffs
Kansas Citv
Denver SAC
MinnePaul
Omaha

Des Moines
Kansas Citv
Sioux Falls

St. Louis
Council Bluffs
Council Bluffs
MinnePaul
Council Bluffs
St. Louis
Kansas Citv
Omaha
Denver SAC
Wichita
MinnePaul
Omaha

Sioux Falls
Kansas Citv
St. Louis
Council Bluffs
Sioux Falls
Olathe
Council Bluffs
Kansas Citv
St. Louis
Sioux Falls

# of Attendance YEAR

500 1986 - 41st

N/A 1987 - 42nd
N/A 1988 - 43rd
N/A 1989 - 44th
N/A 1990 - 45th
N/A 1991 - 46th
N/A 1992 - 47th
N/A 1993 - 48th
N/A 1994 - 49th
N/A 1995 - 50th
N/A 1996 - 51st

N/A 1997 - 52nd
N/A 1998 - 53rd
N/A 1999 - 54th
N/A 2000 - 55th
N/A 2001 - 56th
N/A 2002 - 57th
N/A 2003 - 58th
550 2004 - 59th
430 2005 - 60th
375 2006 - 61st

470 2007 - 62nd
400 2008 — 63rd
650 2009 - 64th
650 2010 - 65th
500 2011 - 66th
495 2012 - 67th
430 2013 - 68th
500 2014 - 69th
400 2015 - 70th
390 2016 — 71st
600

500

380

420

550

460

570

300

350

Host Club

Council Bluffs

Omaha
Olathe
Kansas Citv
Sioux Falls
Des Moines
Denver RMAD
Lincoln

St. Louis
Kansas Citv
Olathe
Omaha
MinnePaul
Des Moines
Sioux Falls
Council Bluffs
Olathe

St. Louis
Sioux Falls
Denver
Kansas Citv
Omaha

Sioux Falls
Lincoln

St. Louis

St. Paul (Minn)
Sioux Citv

Wichita (MAAD)

Lincoln
Council Bluffs
Olathe

# of Attendance

475

475
700
520
500
487
450
366
238
620
480
321
610
525
395
511
565
425
454
467
356
431
363
341
350
383
401
167
184
314
225




MAAD FAST-PITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

ATTENDENCE BY HOSTS: 1957 — 1974
YEAR HOST CLUB ATTENDS
1957 - 1st (I) Omaha, Nebraska N/A
1958 - 2nd (I)  Sioux Falls, South Dakota 200
1959 - 1st Council Bluffs, lowa 200
1960 - 2nd MinnePaul, Minnesota 230
1961 - 3rd Denver, Colorado 225
1962 - 4th Omaha, Nebraska 200
1963 - 5th Gr. Kansas City, MO 250
1964 - 6th Colorado Springs 200
1965 - 7th St. Louis, Missouri 400
1966 - 8th Sioux Falls, South Dakota 300
1967 - 9th Wichita, Kansas 300
1968 - 10th MinnePaul, Minnesota 500
1969 - 11th Council Bluffs, lowa 350
1970 - 12th Colorado Springs 360
1971 - 13th Sioux Falls, South Dakota 400
1972 - 14th St. Louis, Missouri 400
1973 - 15th Omaha, Nebraska 350
1974 - 16th Gr. Kansas City, MO 425

NOTES: (I) Indicated Invitational Tournament

YEAR

1975 - 17th
1976 - 18th
1977 - 19th
1978 - 20th
1979 - 21st
1980 - 22nd
1981 - 23rd
1982 - 24th
1983 - 25th
1984 - 26th
1985 - 27th
1986 - 28th
1987 - 29th
1988 - 30th
1989 - 31st
1990 - 32nd
1991 - 33rd
1992 - 34th
1993 - 35th
1994 - 36th

MAAD SLO-PITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

ATTENDENCE BY HOSTS: 1975 - 2016

HOST CLUB

MinnePaul - Minnesota
Gr. Kansas City, Missouri
Wichita, Kansas

Omaha, Nebraska

Sioux City, lowa

St. Louis Bell, Missouri
Des Moines, lowa

Gr. Kansas City, Missouri
Council Bluffs, lowa
Denver SAC, Colorado
Wichita, Kansas

Lincoln, Nebraska
Olathe, Kansas
Columbia, Missouri

Des Moines, lowa

Colorado Springs, Colorado 751

MinnePaul, Minnesota
Olathe, Kansas
Council Bluffs, lowa
St. Louis Bell, Missouri

ATTENDS YEAR

HOST CLUB

350 1995 - 37th
400 1996 - 38th
400 1997 - 39th
330 1998 - 40th
300 1999 - 41st
342 2000 - 42nd
400

400 2002 - 44th
680 2003 — 45th
700 2004 - 46th
500 2005 - 47th
600 2006 — 48th
720 2007 — 49th
634 2008 — 50th
683 2009 — 51st

997 2011 - 53rd
700 2012 - 54th
650 2013 - 55th
612 2014 - 56th
2015 - 57th
2016 — 58th

Lincoln, Nebraska

Cedar Rapids, lowa
Colorado Springs, Colorado
Sioux Falls, South Dakota
MinnePaul, Minnesota

Des Moines, lowa

2001 - 43rd Wichita, Kansas

Columbia, Missouri
Denver SAC, Colorado
St. Cloud, Minnesota
Omaha, Nebraska

Sioux Falls, South Dakota
St. Louis, Missouri

Council Bluffs, lowa (MAAD)

Olathe, Kansas

2010 — 52nd Sioux City, lowa (MAAD)

St. Louis, Missouri
Olathe, Kansas
Faribault, Minnesota

Brookings, South Dakota (SFAD)

Olathe (MAAD)

St. Cloud, Minnesota (MAAD)

ATTENDS

695
502
632
695
575
470
373
565
593
600
510
420
513
551
517
308
290
397
446
174
246
136
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