MAAD Basketball Tournament Attendance by Host Clubs 1946 - 2016

YEAR	Host Club	<u># of Attendance</u>	YEAR	Host Club	# of Attendance
1946 - 1st	Kansas City	500	1986 - 41st	Council Bluffs	475
1947 - 2nd	Omaha	N/A	1987 - 42nd	Omaha	475
1948 - 3rd	St. Louis	N/A	1988 - 43rd	Olathe	700
1949 - 4th	Denver SAC	N/A	1989 - 44th	Kansas Citv	520
1950 - 5th	Kansas Citv	N/A	1990 - 45th	Sioux Falls	500
1951 - 6th	Des Moines	N/A	1991 - 46th	Des Moines	487
1952 - 7th	St. Paul. MN	N/A	1992 - 47th	Denver RMAD	450
1953 - 8th	Kansas Citv	N/A	1993 - 48th	Lincoln	366
1954 - 9th	Kansas Citv	N/A	1994 - 49th	St. Louis	238
1955 - 10th	St. Louis	N/A	1995 - 50th	Kansas Citv	620
1956 - 11th	Council Bluffs	N/A	1996 - 51st	Olathe	480
1957 - 12th	Kansas Citv	N/A	1997 - 52nd	Omaha	321
1958 - 13th	Denver SAC	N/A	1998 - 53rd	MinnePaul	610
1959 - 14th	MinnePaul	N/A	1999 - 54th	Des Moines	525
1960 - 15th	Omaha	N/A	2000 - 55th	Sioux Falls	395
1961 - 16th	Des Moines	N/A	2001 - 56th	Council Bluffs	511
1962 - 17th	Kansas Citv	N/A	2002 - 57th	Olathe	565
1963 - 18th	Sioux Falls	N/A	2003 - 58th	St. Louis	425
1964 - 19th	St. Louis	550	2004 - 59th	Sioux Falls	454
1965 - 20th	Council Bluffs	430	2005 - 60th	Denver	467
1966 - 21st	Council Bluffs	375	2006 - 61st	Kansas Citv	356
1967 - 22nd	MinnePaul	470	2007 - 62nd	Omaha	431
1968 - 23rd	Council Bluffs	400	2008 – 63rd	Sioux Falls	363
1969 - 24th	St. Louis	650	2009 – 64th	Lincoln	341
1970 - 25th	Kansas Citv	650	2010 – 65th	St. Louis	350
1971 - 26th	Omaha	500	2011 – 66th	St. Paul (Minn)	383
1972 - 27th	Denver SAC	495	2012 – 67th	Sioux Citv	401
1973 - 28th	Wichita	430	2013 – 68th	Wichita (MAAD)	167
1974 - 29th	MinnePaul	500	2014 – 69th	Lincoln	184
1975 - 30th	Omaha	400	2015 – 70th	Council Bluffs	314
1976 - 31st	Sioux Falls	390	2016 – 71st	Olathe	225
1977 - 32nd	Kansas Citv	600			
1978 - 33rd	St. Louis	500			
1979 - 34th	Council Bluffs	380			
1980 - 35th	Sioux Falls	420			
1981 - 36th	Olathe	550			
1982 - 37th	Council Bluffs	460			
1983 - 38th	Kansas Citv	570			
1984 - 39th	St. Louis	300			
1985 - 40th	Sioux Falls	350			

MAAD FAST-PITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

<u>ATTENDENCE BY HOSTS: 1957 – 1974</u>							
YEAR	HOST CLUB	ATTENDS					
1957 - 1st (I)	Omaha, Nebraska	N/A					
1958 - 2nd (I)	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	200					
1959 - 1st	Council Bluffs, Iowa	200					
1960 - 2nd	MinnePaul, Minnesota	230					
1961 - 3rd	Denver, Colorado	225					
1962 - 4th	Omaha, Nebraska	200					
1963 - 5th	Gr. Kansas City, MO	250					
1964 - 6th	Colorado Springs	200					
1965 - 7th	St. Louis, Missouri	400					
1966 - 8th	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	300					
1967 - 9th	Wichita, Kansas	300					
1968 - 10th	MinnePaul, Minnesota	500					
1969 - 11th	Council Bluffs, Iowa	350					
1970 - 12th	Colorado Springs	360					
1971 - 13th	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	400					
1972 - 14th	St. Louis, Missouri	400					
1973 - 15th	Omaha, Nebraska	350					
1974 - 16th	Gr. Kansas City, MO	425					
NOTES: (I) Indicated Invitational Tournament							

MAAD SLO-PITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

ATTENDENCE BY HOSTS: 1975 - 2016

YEAR	HOST CLUB	ATTENDS	YEAR	HOST CLUB	ATTENDS
1975 - 17th	MinnePaul - Minnesota	350	1995 - 37th	Lincoln, Nebraska	695
1976 - 18th	Gr. Kansas City, Missouri	400	1996 - 38th	Cedar Rapids, Iowa	502
1977 - 19th	Wichita, Kansas	400	1997 - 39th	Colorado Springs, Colorado	632
1978 - 20th	Omaha, Nebraska	330	1998 - 40th	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	695
1979 - 21st	Sioux City, Iowa	300	1999 - 41st	MinnePaul, Minnesota	575
1980 - 22nd	St. Louis Bell, Missouri	342	2000 - 42nd	Des Moines, Iowa	470
1981 - 23rd	Des Moines, Iowa	400	2001 - 43rd	Wichita, Kansas	373
1982 - 24th	Gr. Kansas City, Missouri	400	2002-44th	Columbia, Missouri	565
1983 - 25th	Council Bluffs, Iowa	680	2003-45 th	Denver SAC, Colorado	593
1984 - 26th	Denver SAC, Colorado	700	2004 - 46th	St. Cloud, Minnesota	600
1985 - 27th	Wichita, Kansas	500	2005-47 th	Omaha, Nebraska	510
1986 - 28th	Lincoln, Nebraska	600	2006-48 th	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	420
1987 - 29th	Olathe, Kansas	720	2007-49 th	St. Louis, Missouri	513
1988 - 30th	Columbia, Missouri	634	2008-50 th	Council Bluffs, Iowa (MAAD)	551
1989 - 31st	Des Moines, Iowa	683	2009 – 51st	Olathe, Kansas	517
1990 - 32nd	Colorado Springs, Colorado	751	2010 – 52nd	Sioux City, Iowa (MAAD)	308
1991 - 33rd	MinnePaul, Minnesota	<u>997</u>	2011 – 53rd	St. Louis, Missouri	290
1992 - 34th	Olathe, Kansas	700	2012-54th	Olathe, Kansas	397
1993 - 35th	Council Bluffs, Iowa	650	2013-55 th	Faribault, Minnesota	446
1994 - 36th	St. Louis Bell, Missouri	612	2014-56 th	Brookings, South Dakota (SFAD)	174
			2015-57 th	Olathe (MAAD)	246
			2016 50th	St. Cloud Minnocoto (MAAD)	126

2016 – 58th St. Cloud, Minnesota (MAAD) 136